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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
14       Bennett Basich                                    26       26      194        372         .522         48        141         .340        69        95        .726        162               6.2    109           48          23       76      505         19.4 

4       Jace Gilbert                                           26       26      173        266         .650            6          16         .375     101     171        .591        272             10.5      19           10          27       60      453         17.4 
12       Sam Leoni                                             26       26        81        157         .516         33          75         .440        51        64        .797          56                2.2      97           31            5       29      246           9.5 

3       Trey Resch                                            19          0        52        130         .400         38          97         .392        23        26        .885          17                0.9      14             8            0          8      165           8.7 
34       AJ Ohrmundt                                        26       25        79        147         .537         32          82         .390        21        26        .808        110               4.2      34           10          27       18      211           8.1 

2       Blake Basich                                         26          0        44        111         .396         22          61         .361        33        36        .917          29                1.1      43           19            0       20      143           5.5 
32       Jay Haase                                              26       26        29          71         .408         10          31         .323        23        30        .767          19                0.7      23             6            0       20        91           3.5 

5       John Kubisch                                        21          0        20          38         .526            4          11         .364           5          8        .625          24                1.1         7             8            5          6        49           2.3 
22       Andy Cochrane                                    26          1        25          31         .806            0             1         .000           5        16        .313          90                3.5      24           13          11          8        55           2.1 
10       Tristan Marvelli                                   21          0        11          33         .333            4          14         .286        10        17        .588          30                1.4      10             6            0       15        36           1.7 
24       Mason Waterfield                               21          0        12          22         .545            0             0         .000           0          4        .000          21                1.0         0             1            2          3        24           1.1 
23       CJ Zehner                                               21          0           5          10         .500            1             5         .200           0          0        .000          16                0.8         0             2            0          5        11           0.5 

      Team Totals                                         26        - -      725     1388        .522       198        534        .371     341     493        .692        846             32.5    380        162       100     268   1989        76.5

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          2      Blake Basich                              G                      9           5-10 

          3      Trey Resch                                 G                      9           6-1 

          4      Jace Gilbert                                 G                    12           6-5 

          5      John Kubisch                              G                    11           6-1 

       10      Tristan Marvelli                         G                    11           6-1 

       12      Sam Leoni                                   G                    12           6-2 

       14      Bennett Basich                          G                    12           6-4 

       22      Andy Cochrane                          F                    12           6-3 

       23      CJ Zehner                                     F                    11           6-3 

       24      Mason Waterfield                     F                    11           6-2 

       32      Jay Haase                                    G                    12           6-0 

       34      AJ Ohrmundt                              F                    11           6-7 
 
Head Coach: Craig Haase (Lawrence University, 1993) 

Career Record/Years: 430-162/24 yrs 
School Record/Years: 430-162/24 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Conrad Farner 
Principal 

Adam Kurth 
Athletic Director 

Ryan Mangan 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Dave Conway 
John Hoch 
Jim LaVoi 
Mark Leoni 
Billy Hirschfeld 
Chris Klink 
Scott Conway 
Doug Wrecke 

Pep Band Director 
Jacob Polancich 

School Colors 
Scarlet, Columbia Blue & White 

School Enrollment 
2076 

Captain(s) 
Bennett Basich 
Jay Haase 
Sam Leoni 
Jace Gilbert 
Andy Cochrane 

Manager(s) 
Ava Haase 
Norah Young 

Statistician(s) 
Nathan Saloga 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Abby Leisemann, MS, LAT  
Hanna Podbielski, MS, LAT 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@ArrowheadActiv1 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@ArrowheadBoysBB

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 22-2 

Conference Record: 15-1 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 26-2 
Wisconsin Lutheran                                L               67-82 
Bay Port                                                    W              88-61 
Kettle Moraine                                        W              80-59 
Waukesha North                                    W              99-46 
Muskego                                                   W              66-52 
Fond du Lac                                             W              63-44 
Oconomowoc                                          W              73-57 
Edgewood                                                W              79-41 
Catholic Memorial                                  W              66-44 
Waukesha West                                     W              80-40 
Waunakee                                                W              77-65 
Waukesha South                                    W              85-51 
Mukwonago                                             W              89-63 
Waukesha North                                    W              74-49 
Middleton                                                 W              70-58 
Oconomowoc                                          W              84-70 
Kettle Moraine                                         L               48-53 
Marquette                                                W              65-64 
Waukesha West                                     W              88-49 
Muskego                                                   W              62-50 
Mukwonago                                             W              80-65 
Catholic Memorial                                  W              87-47 
Milwaukee Academy of Science        W              82-66 
Waukesha South                                    W              89-45 
Oshkosh West*                                       W              66-36 
Sheboygan North*                                 W              82-54 
Germantown#                                         W              79-65 
De Pere#                                                   W              85-80 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Arrowhead  WARHAWKSDiv.

1
Classic Eight Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
12       Brady Corso                                          27       27      191        378         .505         54        145         .372     148     163        .908        139               5.1    112           64            8       55      584         21.6 
23       Charlie Wunderlich                             27       26      162        265         .611         28          75         .373        21        39        .538        105               3.9      50           27            1       33      373         13.8 

5       Luke Jung                                              18       16        72        119         .605            6             8         .750        25        33        .758          71                3.9      19           11            7       14      175           9.7 
3       Justin Janssen                                      27       27        65        151         .430         26          76         .342        18        29        .621          75                2.8      68           23            1       46      174           6.4 

11       Nick Schultz                                          26       24        37          87         .425         10          44         .227        19        25        .760          40                1.5      34           13            1       24      103           4.0 
21       Cal Juckem                                            26          0        26          55         .473            7          25         .280           7        12        .583          34                1.3      17           10            0       19        66           2.5 
13       Grant Dean                                           24          1        25          47         .532            0             1         .000           8        25        .320          50                2.1      37           21            3       25        58           2.4 
20       Mason Flees                                         19          0        16          36         .444            0             2         .000        11        19        .579          11                0.6         7           16            0          4        43           2.3 
34       Ethan Hoelzel                                       26       12        17          45         .378            4          10         .400        17        20        .850          69                2.7         5             6          12       18        55           2.1 
30       Joey Daun                                              20          0        14          30         .467         10          21         .476           4          4      1.000          12                0.6         4             4            0          3        42           2.1 

1       Landon Konwinski                                 8          0           7          13         .538            0             1         .000           1          2        .500          13                1.6      10             3            2          7        15           1.9 
25       Benjy Bell                                              10          0           6          18         .333            0             3         .000           0          1        .000             6                0.6         2             4            1          3        12           1.2 
24       Nathan Schraven                                19          1           7          13         .538            1             4         .250           3          5        .600          13                0.7         6             3            3          5        18           0.9 

4       Roan Koeper                                         11          1           4          10         .400            0             0         .000           2          2      1.000          10                0.9         0             0            2          2        10           0.9 
10       Aviv Pradhananga                                 8          0           2             5         .400            1             3         .333           0          0        .000             3                0.4         4             1            0          3           5           0.6 
33       Drew Dunning                                        6          0           1             5         .200            0             2         .000           0          0        .000             6                1.0         0             0            1          0           2           0.3 

2       Caleb Schaefer                                       1          0           0             1         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
14       Amani Meyer                                          1          0           0             1         .000            0             1         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             1            0          0           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         27        - -      652     1279        .510       147        421        .349     284     379        .749        657             24.3    375        207          42     261   1735        64.3

Statistics (Thru 27 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 
          1      Landon Konwinski                    G                    12           5-11 
          2      Caleb Schaefer                           F                    11           6-4 
          3      Justin Janssen                            F                    12           6-3 
          4      Roan Koeper                              F                    10           6-8 
          5      Luke Jung                                    F                    11           6-3 
       10      Aviv Pradhananga                    G                    11           5-11 
       11      Nick Schultz                               G                    10           5-11 
       12      Brady Corso                               G                    12           6-1 
       13      Grant Dean                                 G                    11           6-0 
       14      Amani Meyer                             G                    11           5-10 
       20      Mason Flees                              G                    11           6-0 
       21      Cal Juckem                                  F                    10           6-2 
       23      Charlie Wunderlich                   G                    12           6-1 
       24      Nathan Schraven                      F                    12           6-3 
       25      Benjy Bell                                    F                    11           6-2 
       30      Joey Daun                                   G                    11           5-11 
       33      Drew Dunning                           C                    11           6-8 
       34      Ethan Hoelzel                            C                    12           6-11 
 
Head Coach: Lee Rabas (UW-La Crosse, 1994 & 2002) 

Career Record/Years: 412-143/22 yrs 
School Record/Years: 173-63/9 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Mary Pfeiffer, PHD 
Principal 

Brian Wunderlich 
Athletic Director 

Mike Elkin 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Al Krueger 
Ron Billman 
Mike Johnson 
Todd Mueske 
Jake Coenen 
Marc Goodman 
Randy Ropella 
Alex Madden 
Trey Buchberger 
Jamyle Brantley 

Pep Band Director 
David Dunning 

School Colors 
Red & White 

School Enrollment 
1979 

Captain(s) 
Brady Corso 

 Charlie Wunderlich 
Managers(s) 

Trey Odom 
Athletic Trainer(s) 

Heidi Neustifter 
Stacy Lindgren 
Kami Olson 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@NeenahSchools 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@nhs_rockets 

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 17-7 

Conference Record: 13-5 

Conference Place: 2nd Place 

Conference Champion 
Oshkosh North 

Complete Season Record: 21-7 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Stevens Point Area Senior High          L               47-55 
Kimberly                                                     L               52-74 
Hudson                                                      W              68-55 
Fond du Lac                                             W              47-37 
Kaukauna                                                   L               65-74 
Appleton East                                          W              63-53 
Marshfield                                                W              58-31 
Oshkosh North                                         L               59-73 
Wisconsin Lutheran                                L               50-79 
Hortonville                                                L               82-84 
Appleton West                                        W              77-41 
Brookfield East                                       W              62-57 
Oshkosh West                                         W              69-46 
Kimberly                                                    W              60-57 
Fond du Lac                                              L               61-69 
Kaukauna                                                  W              63-54 
Appleton North                                       W              57-37 
Appleton East                                          W              62-55 
Oshkosh North                                        W              78-68 
Kenosha Indian Trail                              W              58-44 
Hortonville                                               W              92-85 
Appleton West                                        W              83-30 
Oshkosh West                                         W              65-52 
Appleton North                                       W              43-38 
Eau Claire North*                                   W              82-39 
Hortonville*                                              W              64-58 
Stevens Point Area Senior High#      W              68-50 
Marshfield#                                             W              52-48 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Neenah  ROCKETSDiv.

1
Fox Valley Association
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
23       Nolan Minessale                                 28       27      240        406         .591         21          68         .309     108     153        .706        184               6.6    131           45          23       - -      609         21.8 
20       T.J. Adams                                             28       27      105        245         .429         70        167         .419        43        59        .729          77                2.8    113           26            6       - -      323         11.5 
30       Cade Kohnen                                        28       27      106        219         .484         49        111         .441        36        48        .750        175               6.3      57           21            3       - -      297         10.6 
24       Ryan Meehan                                       22       18        73        150         .487         60        123         .488        17        22        .773          60                2.7      38           11            3       - -      223         10.1 
10       Jeremiah Johnson                               27       25        89        172         .517         38          84         .452        38        56        .679          74                2.7      64           37            1       - -      254           9.4 
21       Thad Hoffman                                     28       10        64        111         .577         17          33         .515        27        33        .818          89                3.2      15           18            2       - -      172           6.1 
12       Peter McDevitt                                    28          1        34          77         .442            8          24         .333        17        32        .531          44                1.6      20             5            1       - -        93           3.3 

5       Tommy Novotny                                 28          0        33          56         .589            8          17         .471        10        19        .526          24                0.9      26           16            0       - -        84           3.0 
33       Conor Brennan                                    12          0        13          22         .591            0             1         .000           3          9        .333          23                1.9         7             6            1       - -        29           2.4 
13       Andrew Allen                                        17          1        13          36         .361            0             3         .000           8        11        .727          35                2.1         8             1            0       - -        34           2.0 
14       Carmello McGowan                            12          1           7          25         .280            1             2         .500           6        16        .375          24                2.0      12             7            1       - -        21           1.8 
35       Mitch Nigro                                           17          0        12          23         .522            1             1      1.000           3          5        .600          18                1.1         6             3            1       - -        28           1.6 
25       Josh Nacker                                          14          1           7          18         .389            0             6         .000           5          7        .714          14                1.0         6             2            2       - -        19           1.4 
34       Michael Broeker                                  18          1           9          25         .360            5          17         .294           0          0        .000             9                0.8         4             5            1       - -        21           1.2 

4       Joe Kanter                                                9          0           3             9         .333      0.00             2         .200           4          7        .571             7                1.4         1             2            0       - -        10           1.1 
      Team Totals                                         28        - -      808     1594        .507       278        659        .422     325     477        .681        857             30.6    508        205          45        - -   2219        79.3

Statistics (Thru 28 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 
          4      Joe Kanter                                   F                    11           6-3 
          5      Tommy Novotny                       G                    10           6-0 
       10      Jeremiah Johnson                     G                    11           6-3 
       12      Peter McDevitt                          F                    12           6-3 
       13      Andrew Allen                             F                    12           6-3 
       14      Carmello McGowan                 G                    12           5-11 
       20      T.J. Adams                                   G                    12           6-2 
       21      Thad Hoffman                           F                    12           6-4 
       23      Nolan Minessale                       G                    12           6-5 
       24      Ryan Meehan                            G                    12           6-3 
       25      Josh Nacker                                G                    12           6-0 
       30      Cade Kohnen                              G                    12           6-3 
       33      Conor Brennan                          F                    11           6-5 
       34      Michael Broeker                        F                    12           6-3 
       35      Mitch Nigro                                 F                    11           6-3 
 
Head Coach: Casey Kowalewski (UW-La Crosse, 2002) 

Career Record/Years: 154-99/10 yrs 
School Record/Years: 154-99/10 yrs

School Facts
Admininstrator 

Fr. Mike Marco, S.J. 
Principal 

Jeff Monday 
Athletic Director 

Bob Herman 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Joe Minessale 
Mike Hansen 
Quintin Cartier 
Patrick Hurley 

Pep Band Director 
Randy Skowronski 

School Colors 
Blue & Gold 

School Enrollment 
1794 

Captain(s) 
Nolan Minessale 
T.J. Adams 
Thad Hoffman 

Manager(s) 
Charlie Cary 
Joey Halser 
Matt Schultz 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Michelle Whitaker 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@marquettehigh 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@MUHSBasketball

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 20-4 

Conference Record: 15-1 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 24-4 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Milwaukee Juneau                                 W              94-81 
Brookfield Central                                  W       68-66 (ot) 
Catholic Memorial                                  W              58-46 
Hamilton                                                   W              67-50 
Brookfield East                                       W              70-53 
Germantown                                            L               73-78 
Menomonee Falls                                  W              82-61 
De Pere                                                      L               61-78 
Pewaukee                                                 L               64-66 
Wauwatosa West                                   W              97-82 
Wauwatosa East                                    W              86-64 
Notre Dame de la Baie Academy       W              93-83 
Brookfield Central                                  W              85-78 
Hamilton                                                   W       72-63 (ot) 
Homestead                                              W              85-69 
Brookfield East                                       W              66-49 
Germantown                                           W              73-64 
Arrowhead                                                L               64-65 
West Allis Nathan Hale                        W              95-59 
Menomonee Falls                                  W              99-75 
Wauwatosa West                                   W              89-84 
Wauwatosa East                                    W              66-55 
Sun Prairie West                                     W              96-91 
West Allis Nathan Hale                        W              84-31 
West Allis Nathan Hale*                       W            101-50 
Kenosha Indian Trail*                            W              82-34 
Racine Case#                                           W              84-51 
West Allis Central#                               W              64-58 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Marquette University H.S.  HILLTOPPERSDiv.

1
Greater Metro Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
3       Will Stuckey                                          28       28      156        330         .473         58        133         .436     107     134        .799        148               5.3    112           44            3       46      516         18.4 

11       Nathan Vuillaume                               28       26      134        241         .556         11          33         .333        34        46        .739        118               4.2      40           22          15       22      350         12.5 
23       Roman Thompson                              28       27      106        234         .453         44        117         .376        65        80        .813          74                2.6      46           24            4       34      335         12.0 
12       Ben Bestor                                            28       27        87        202         .431         53        127         .417        23        32        .719          64                2.3      49           44            1       36      267           9.5 

1       Jack McSorley                                      26       26        57        105         .543            9          19         .474        18        25        .720        108               4.2      46           11            5       20      141           5.4 
15       Teig Kowalski                                       26          0        32          55         .582            5          10         .500        17        27        .630          64                2.5      14           12            3       10      100           3.8 

5       Jonathan Ksobiech                              27          3        24          62         .387         19          46         .413        23        38        .605          65                2.4      53           25            3       16        96           3.6 
4       Zach Froemming                                 27          0        33          57         .579            9          26         .346           9        12        .750          74                2.7      20             6            0       17        84           3.1 

24       Braedy Phelan                                     22          1        23          41         .561            1             3         .333        18        26        .692          26                1.2      21             9            0       11        65           3.0 
2       Charlie Dunham                                   17          0        16          27         .593            8          14         .571           5          9        .556             8                0.5      12           10            1          6        45           2.6 

32       Luke Targos                                          13          0           8          14         .571            0             0         .000           6        10        .600          13                1.0         3             0            4          4        22           1.7 
0       Tank Wankowski                                 13          0           7          19         .368            2             8         .250           5          8        .625             6                0.5         5             5            0          5        21           1.6 

21       Jack Barker                                            19          0           9          19         .474            5          11         .455           5          6        .833             6                0.3         5             6            0          4        28           1.5 
10       Peter Garvin                                         12          1           5          15         .333            1             5         .200           1          4        .250          15                1.3         2             1            0          3        12           1.0 
22       Drew Wagner                                         1          0           0             1         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             1                1.0         0             0            0          1           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         28        - -      697     1422        .490       225        552        .408     336     457        .735        790             28.2    428        219          39     235   1955        69.8 

Statistics (Thru 28 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 
          0      Tank Wankowski                      G                    11           6-0 
          1      Jack McSorley                            F                    12           6-3 
          2      Charlie Dunham                        G                    10           5-11 
          3      Will Stuckey                               G                    12           6-1 
          4      Zach Froemming                      G                    11           6-3 
          5      Jonathan Ksobiech                 G/F                  12           6-1 
       10      Peter Garvin                               G                    12           5-9 
       11      Nathan Vuillaume                     G                    12           6-3 
       12      Ben Bestor                                 G                    11           6-0 
       15      Teig Kowalski                             F                    11           6-4 
       21      Jack Barker                                 G                    11           6-0 
       22      Drew Wagner                            G                    12           5-10 
       23      Roman Thompson                   G                    11           6-4 
       24      Braedy Phelan                           G                    12           6-2 
       32      Luke Targos                                F                    11           6-7 
 
Head Coach: Brian Richert (St. Leo University, 1989) 

Career Record/Years: 395-116/19 yrs 
School Record/Year: 25-3/1 yr

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Stephen Plum 
Principal 

Justin Bestor 
Athletic Director 

Ryan Tomczyk 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Pete Rortvedt 
Alex Olson 
Eric Kittel 

Pep Band Director 
Kevin Erickson 

School Colors 
Navy & Gold 

School Enrollment 
1251 

Captain(s) 
Will Stuckey 
Jack McSorely 
Jonathan Ksobiech 

Manager(s) 
Jett Rortvedt 
Arthur Lefevre 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Nicole Arnold 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@KM_Athletics 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@KMLasersbball

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 21-3 

Conference Record: 14-2 

Conference Place: 2nd Place 

Conference Champion 
Arrowhead 

Complete Season Record: 25-3 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Milwaukee North                                    W              91-33 
Waukesha South                                    W              72-47 
Germantown                                           W              74-51 
Arrowhead                                                L               59-80 
Waukesha North                                    W              76-43 
Muskego                                                   W              44-43 
Pewaukee                                                 L               51-78 
Madison La Follette                               W              88-44 
Waunakee                                                W              81-54 
Waukesha West                                     W              83-37 
Milwaukee Marshall                              W              83-28 
Oconomowoc                                          W              72-51 
Mukwonago                                             W              55-54 
Brookfield East                                       W              73-51 
Waukesha South                                    W              70-53 
Muskego                                                    L               50-53 
Arrowhead                                               W              53-48 
Oconomowoc                                          W              47-44 
Waukesha North                                    W              65-43 
Catholic Memorial                                  W              77-48 
Catholic Memorial                                  W              78-36 
Waukesha West                                     W              69-44 
Cedarburg                                                 W              79-67 
Mukwonago                                             W              79-48 
Madison La Follette*                             W              81-61 
Oregon*                                                     W              78-72 
Beloit Memorial#                                   W              71-64 
Janesville Craig#                                     W              56-43 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Kettle Moraine  LASERSDiv.

1
Classic Eight Conference


